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A. The closing date and time of SP0600-00-R-0008-0001 is hereby extended to 01 September 2000 at 3:00 p.m.
local time, Ft. Belvoair, Virginia.

B. Thetotal estimated quantity for the solicitation isincreased to 20,925,500 gallons

C. Thefollowing new items are added to the solicitation:

ITEM

NUMBER

ESTIMATED
QUANTITY ul

STATE OF GEORGIA

FT. STEWART
GA, UNITED STATESARMY, HUNTER ARMY AIRFIELD
CHATHAM COUNTY

261-13

DELIVERY DODAAC: W33JYG
BILLING DODAAC: W33NYN
ORDERING OFFICE: 912-767-5027/8931
ORDERING DODAAC: W8INHO

DIESEL FUEL #2 (DL2) 52,000 GL

TANK WAGON (TW), INTO

2/2,400 GALLON TANKS

1/1,200 GALLON TANK

ANTICIPATE 50% ON HIGHWAY USE

DELIVERY HOURS:0830-1400

ONE HOUR PRIOR NOTICE OF DELIVERY IS REQUIRED.
CARRIER SHALL NOTIFY TANK FARM PERSONNEL AT
912-767-2616.

ALL PRODUCT MUST BE OFF-LOADED FROM DELIVERY
CONVEYANCE PRIOR TO 1400 HOURS.

VERBAL ORDERS MUST BE ACCEPTABLE. WRITTEN COPY
WILL FOLLOW WITHIN 24 HOURS.
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ITEM ESTIMATED
NUMBER QUANTITY ul
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
CLINTON
NC, UNITED STATESARMY, NG, HHC 30 INF(MECH), PO BOX 89, 101 ARMORY DR,
(F/USPFO NC)

SAMPSON COUNTY
DELIVERY DODAAC: W36H8Y
BILLING DODAAC: W36HUG
ORDERING OFFICE: 919-664-6021
ORDERING DODAAC: W36H8Y

401-13

DIESEL FUEL #2 (DL2) 50,000 GL

TANK WAGON (TW), INTO

1/5,000 GALLON ABOVE GROUND TANK(S)

ANTICIPATE 50% ON HIGHWAY USE
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D. In accordance with Clause B19.19, ECONOMIC PRICE ADJUSTMENT (PC&S), the calculations for the base
reference prices, effective 8 May 2000, and the items identified on this amendment are as follow:

ITEM

261-13
288-13
290-13
296-13
300-13
320-13
401-13
419-13
424-13
438-13
640-28
640-68
955-28
E30-68
F42-94
J85-28

CITY/COUNTY ST

Ft Stewart, Chatham GA
Baton Rouge, East Baton RougeL A
Bogalusa, Washington Parish LA

Ft Polk, Vernon Parish LA
Jena, Lasalle Parish LA
Pineville, Rapides Parish LA
Clinton, Sampson NC
Greensboro, Guilford NC
High Point, Guilford NC
Winston-Salem, Forsyth NC

New Orleans, Plaguemines LA
New Orleans, Plaguemines LA

Shaw AFB, Sumter SC
Mayport, Duval FL
Tallahassee, Leon FL

Stennis Space Center, Hancock MS

SERVICE

Army

Army

Army

Army

Army

Army

Army

Army

Army

Army

Army

Army

Air Force
Dept. of Trans.
Dept. of Justice
NASA

BASE REFERENCE PRICE

$0.7701
$0.7245
$0.7245
$0.7245
$0.7637
$0.7245
$0.7379
$0.7379
$0.7379
$0.7379
$0.8998
$0.7245
$0.9028
$0.7729
$0.7447
$0.8880



